
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1505

ANSWERED ON 24
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016


ROAD PROJECTS FOR KERALA

1505.  SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN:

SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the road projects identified for Kerala including widening and new project-wise;

(b) the total budget earmarked for these projects; and

(c) the expected completion time of them, project-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) Annual Plan for development of National Highways in Kerala amounting to Rs. 1262 crore

has been approved for the year 2016-17.   The roads from Kerala/Karnataka Border-Edapally and

Cherthala-Thiruvananthapuram of NH-17 and NH-47 have been identified for development to

4-lane under NHDP.


(b) The allocation under National Highway (O) Plan Head during 2016-17 for the State of

Kerala is Rs. 250 crore.


(c) The expected completion time of the project is generally 24 months.


******

